



\$~12

\*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 658/2019

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**06.10.2020**

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19**

**I.A.No. 7846/2020 under Section 151 CPC filed by the defendants for exemption from filing original documents;**

**I.A.No.7849/2020 under Order 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by the defendants for taking the written statement on record and**

**I.A.No.7857/2020 under Section 151 CPC filed by the defendants for exemption from filing clear copies of the documents**

Counsel for the parties have not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

Re-notify the aforesaid applications for consideration on **06<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 06, 2020/ nk**