



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Mangla, proxy counsel
for Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

06.11.2020

%

The case is being dealt with in this court as it has been marked from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

None has appeared for defendants although there is a common electronic link provided in the cause list for all the parties and their counsel to appear. As per order No. 288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order can be passed in the absence of either of the parties in non-urgent cases taken up through videoconferencing.

Renotify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar on **17.01.2021.**

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 06, 2020/cl