



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 658/2019 & I.A.No.17951/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC)

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal. Adv.

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin Nayyar, Adv. for all the
three defendants with defendant no.1
in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
ORDER
% **01.03.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Affidavits of admission/denial are on record.
3. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the parties are yet to seek inspection of original documents. Let the same be done within two weeks.
4. Joint Document Schedule be filed within one week thereafter.
5. It is submitted that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Court on 29/04/2021 (*as per adjourned en bloc dates*).



6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits
on 22nd April, 2021.

MARCH 01, 2021/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)