



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 658/2019 & I.A.No.17951/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S.C.Singhal & Ms. Poonam Taneja, Advs.**

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Nitin Nayyar & Ms. Anushka Nayyar, Advs. for all the defendants.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

10.05.2022

%

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Affidavits of admission/denial are on record.
3. It is submitted that inspection of original documents has taken place.
4. Time sought for filing Joint Document Schedule.
5. Let the Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on 25th August, 2022.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 10, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)