



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 658/2019& I.A.No.17951/2019 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC)

SMT. PRITHA JAINPlaintiff
Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal & Ms. Poonam
Taneja, Advs.

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. Nitin Nayyar, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
10.11.2022

%

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. As per office noting, list of documents with documents filed on behalf of the defendants vide diary no.1459138 dated 30.08.2022.
3. The plaintiff may file affidavit of admission/denial of documents with respect to the said documents within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
4. Let the Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **17th February, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)