



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C.Singhal, Adv.
versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Karan Bahl and Nitin
Nayyar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.04.2024

%

IA No. 18199/2023 u/O XXXIX R.2A CPC by plaintiff

1. Reply of defendant is on record. Rejoinder is also on record. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 658/2019

2. Written statement has been filed by defendants. Replication has been filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for defendants submits that the plaintiff, in her affidavit of admission/denial, has made an evasive denial of the plaint and written statement filed in civil suit 211/1984. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date.

3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on 07.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any