



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019**
SMT. PRITHA JAIN Plaintiff

Through **Mr.S.C. Singhal, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS. Defendants

Through **Mr.Karan Bahl, Adv. (through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.07.2024**

I.A. 31813/2024

1. This application has been filed praying for early listing of I.A. No.18199/2023 filed under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Karan Bahl, learned counsel for the defendants.
4. He submits that he has no objection on a preponement of the date of hearing of the said application. Accordingly, the application is allowed.
5. List I.A. No.18199/2023 for hearing on 21st August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 1, 2024/ns/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any