



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019 & I.A. No. 17951/2019**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal with Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advs. for plaintiff (Mob.
No. 9810061558)

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nitin Nayyar, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

**I.A. No. 18199/2023 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 2-A of
CPC)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for
hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2024.

CS(OS) 658/2019

2. Pleadings in the suit are already complete and the matter
is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.

3. As per office noting, soft copy and hard copy of Joint
Document Schedule has been filed vide diary no.1542098
/2024.

4. Hard copies of documents have been filed on behalf of
both the parties.



5. In terms of affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendants, the defendants have admitted four documents of the plaintiff and same are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-4.
6. In terms of affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff, the plaintiff has admitted three documents of the defendants, which are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-3.
7. Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.
8. Perusal of Joint Document Schedule would show that one document dated 27.02.2023 has been shown at sr. no.11, however, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendants that no such document was filed on behalf of defendants in the present matter. He has further submitted that due to some typographical mistake, year '1961' has been stated instead of '1967' in respect of document mentioned at sr. no.1 of Joint Document Schedule.
9. In view of above submissions, let fresh Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed within two weeks.
- 10.Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court where they would make their further submissions.
- 11.At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **18th November, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 7, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)