



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S. C. Singhal and Mr. Parth Mahajan, Advocates**

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

14.11.2025

%

I.A. 28304/2025

1. The present application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff seeking early hearing of the present Suit.
2. The present Suit is listed for hearing before this Court on 13.01.2026.
3. Dates are fixed by the Court on the basis of number of matters listed on that particular date. There is nothing in the application to indicate any urgency. This Court is, therefore, not inclined to pre-pone the date of hearing.
4. The application is dismissed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

S. Zakir