



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019 & I.A. 17951/2019, I.A. 18199/2023**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Nitin Nayyar, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

1. The following issues are framed in the present Suit:

a) Whether the Suit Property is capable of being partitioned in view of the Will dated 06.04.2005? OPP

b) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to decree of mesne profits. If so, at what rate? OPP

2. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 04.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

S. Zakir