



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr S.C. Singhal, Mr. Parth Mahajan
and Ms Garvita Bansal, Advs.**

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

I.A. 7626/2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that he has been informed by the learned Counsel for the Defendants that his wife is hospitalized and therefore, he is not available today.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 23, 2026

Prateek