



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 658/2019**

SMT. PRITHA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S. C. Singhal, Adv., for Plaintiff**

versus

SHRI DINESH JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

I.A. 7626/2026

1. This Application has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XIV Rule 5 of CPC for framing of additional issues/amendment of issues already framed.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Defendants accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply.
4. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 16.07.2026.
6. The date already fixed before the learned Joint Registrar, i.e. 04.05.2026, stands cancelled.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Rahul